007012_p_en_-- Building Technologies
2016-07-06 Control Products and Systems
Sinteso™ Cerberus™ PRO Cerberus™ FIT
FDF241-9
Flame detector
Flame detector addressed or collective, ASAtechnologyTM
● Reliable detection using three infrared sensors and ASAtechnology
(indoor and outdoor application)

Type Overview
Flame detector FDF241-9
Type Designation Order number Weight [kg]
FDF241-9 Flame detector A5Q00003006 0.500
Accessories for flame detector FDF241-9
Type Designation Order number Weight [kg]
FDFB291 Base for flame detector A5Q00003310 0.250
– M20 x 1.5 metal cable gland A5Q00004478 0.036
MV1 Mounting bracket BPZ:3950450001 0.285
MWV1 Ball and socket joint BPZ:3674840001 0.860
DFZ1190 Rain hood BPZ:5302660001 0.640
FDFZ241 Rain hood (plastic) S54330-N4-A1 0.232
5
Building Technologies 007012_p_en_--
Fire Safety 2016-07-06
Product documentation
Document ID Name
008164 Equipment overview Sinteso™ Detector system FD20
A6V10225323 Equipment overview Cerberus™ PRO Detector system FD720
008331 List of compatibility (for 'Sinteso™' product line)
A6V10229261 List of compatibility (for 'Cerberus™ PRO' product line)
A6V10882301 List of compatibility (for 'FC360' product line)
007011 Technical manual Flame detector FDF241-9
008121 Installation Infrared flame detector FDF241-9
A6V10882455 Installation Rain hood FDFZ241
Related documents such as environmental declarations, CE declarations, etc., can be
downloaded at the following Internet address:
Notes
Mounting
Mounting options
● Easy mounting of the housing on stable, vibration-free surfaces. The flame detector is
only used once installation has been checked just before commissioning.
● In the housing: 6x thread M20 for cable glands
● Connection to the control panel via a wire pair
● External alarm indicator can be connected
● Pluggable connection between flame detector and base
Disposal
The device is considered an electronics device for disposal in terms of
European Directive 2012/19/EU and may not be disposed of as domestic
garbage.
● Dispose of the device through channels provided for this purpose.
● Comply with all local and currently applicable laws and regulations.
6
Building Technologies 007012_p_en_--
Fire Safety 2016-07-06
Technical data
Flame detector FDF241-9
Operating voltage (quiet) addressed / collective DC 12…33 V / DC 14…28 V
Operating current (quiet) addressed / collective 0.7 mA / 0.5 mA
External alarm indicator (AI)
can be connected and configured externally
2
Operating temperature -35…+70 °C
Storage temperature -40…+75 °C
Air humidity (no moisture condensation) ≤95 % rel.
Communication protocol FDnet/C-NET or collective (with and without current limitation)
Cable cross section 0.2…1.5 mm²
Color ~RAL 9010 pure white
Protection category (IEC 60529) IP67
Standards EN 54-10, EN 54-17
Approvals
● VdS
● LPCB
● DNV GL (marine)
G204010
126bc/05
45 248 – 16 HH
System compatibility
● FDnet